
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING - 52 .1 b)

July 12, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD24-022 Ref. _________ and
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon 
City on or before 9:30 AM of 19 July 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

"Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated 
Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 19 July 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

n Up to Phpl 00, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

EH Above Phpl 00,000 up to Php1,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Keano Anaelo D. Bernabe at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5776 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at kadbernabe.npc 
@Qmail.com

Very truly yours,

ATTY MELQH
Chairman, Bids an

P. RIDULME
“Awards Committee

SACONC PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.naDocor.aov.ph

CERTIFICATION 
INIEftKATlONAl 

ISO tC0l:20l5

http://www.naDocor.aov.ph


I
Republic of the Philippines 

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 62.1 b)

1, —r- PRNO.H0-MSD24.n22f REF NO. lCl ~

For the Supply and Delivery of: ANGLE GRINDER & 2 OTHERS

item DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC
(PhP)

TiQ*

1
GRINDER. ELECTRIC 4‘ INCHES ELECTRIC
GRINDER WITH CORD, CONTINUOUS POWER:
710W HFAT RFRIBTANT MOTOR @220-240VAC

4 PC 28.000.00

2
HY^ULIcWtYPE: CYLINDER. CAPAC) 1V: 2U 

TONS WITH MANUAL HAND PUMP AND HOSE
1 SET 22,000.00

3
WRENCH, ELECTRIC CORDLESS IMPACT
WRENCH. DRIVE: %*, BATTERY OPERATED

IMITU \ft/DCMrU TIP APT

2 SET 15,000.00
) fmlKvflC. VVI 1 n WW^O^swn • ir ‘ —

----------------------- TOTAL AMOUNT 6S.000.00

Notes:
• Warranty: at least One (1) Year ^ item• Indicate brand and submit specifications/brochure to support the offered Item
• See attached sheet for complete Technical Specification . nr,r i»arn
. Mode of Award: Lot Award However, Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per rtem. 

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 6S.000.0_0

2. Delivery Period
Delivery Period shall not be later than Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase 

Order / Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at MRNID, Bull, Muntinlupa City

4. Bid Submission
The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids
Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by 

NPC.
6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the BiddBr’s perfo^anw 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responswe.

Arci-ioo-imr.AO! 
Kcv, No. (»
I’agc I of 4



PR# HO-MSD24-022
GRINDER - ANGLE ELECTRIC GRINDER WH CORD

Specification: 
Continuous Rating 

Wheel Diameter 

No Load Speed (RPM) 
Dimension (at least) 

Net Weight (at least) 

Power Cord

710 watts 

100mm (4 inches)

11,000
258 x118 x 97 mm 

1.5-1.9 kgs
2.5 meters (w/ plug adapter if round end)

Features:
• Motor with high heat-resistance performance.
• Dust proof construction.
• Rotatable gear housing - can be positioned at every 90 degrees. 
. Small body grip for easy handling.
• Zigzag varnished seals motor.

What's in the box:
. lx710W Angle Grinder
• lx Depressed Center Wheel 
. lx Side Handle Grip
. lx Lock Nut Wrench 

. lx Plug Adapter for round end plugs %



PRIHO-MSD24-022
HYDRAULIC JACK - 20T CYLINDER TYPE WITH MANUAL PUMP

Specification;

Capacity
Outside Diameter (at least) 

Inner Diameter (at least) 

Travel (at least)

Collapse Height (at least) 

Wep (at least)

Pump (Manual) Long Bartel

20 Tons 

88 mm 

64 mm 

100 mm 

160 mm 

6.3 kgs

700kglcm2 @900cc

What's in a box
Hydraulic Cylinder 
Hydraulic Pump 

Hydraulic Hose



PR#HQ-MSD24"022
WRENCH - CORDLESS ELECTRIC IMPACT WRENCH

Specification;

Fastening Capacities 

Fastening Capacities 

Square Drive 

No Load Speed (RPM) 
Impact Per Minute (1PM) 
Max Fastening Torque 

Vibration Level 
Sound Level 
Overall Length 

Net Weight 
Battery 

Features:

Standard Bolt: M8-M16 

High Strength Bolt: M8-M12 

12.7 mm (1/2")
0-2,300
0-3,000
190 N-m (140 ft. lbs)
8.5 m/s2 

94-105dB 

176 mm 

1.4-1.8 kgs
18V LXT Li-ion Battery (included with charger)

Shoulder strap improves operator movement.
Compact and ergonomic design.
Light Weight to lessen fatigue.
Built-in LED light with pre-glow illuminates the work area.
Variable Speed control by trigger for precise fastening.
Electric brake for increase operator safety.
Reverse switch. Belt Clip.
Powered by 18V LXT Li-ion Battery 

I Equipped with Battery protection circuit.
I Comes with Impact Socket Adaptor Set (1/2" x 50mm, 8 x 38mm, 10 x 38mm, 12 

X 38mm, 13 x 38mm, 14 x 38mm, 15 x 38mm, 17 x 38mm, 18 x 38mm)



7- Bp;LPSy sS no. be less Ihan One Hundred Twenty (120, calendar days fron. date of bid

submission.
8 Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids Shall be checRed using the PASS / FAIL Cri.eria for Legal, Technical and Financal 

components. Daccpn the same shall be ranked and corrected for
b rpSioS r ,:S1deXPhAeSLowes. Calculated Quota,Ion (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

i?,rhScifrpu«onseroie^^^^^^^
of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-qualification
Submitted documents of the LCQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
The*bldPth^^*^SEDPttie'*^st-QuaMcat/^Us'hanSbeedeclared as the Lowest Caiculated 

Responsive Quotation (LCRQ)-

11. Total Contract Price
The Total Contract Price shall be incluslue of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier
a The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC

within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the Pfrj°d wl11 rriean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

13. PO Effectivity
a The PO Shall take effect Immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent

mrLgh Tax as ^idonced by the fax transmission receipt and as conflrmed by the 

supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment
Terms of Payment shall be Thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting

documents.
15. Warranty

warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is included in the offer (i.e. 
Manufacturer’s Warranty).

16. Liquidated Damages

Where 
time

:re the supplier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the sP^®d 22t?h<^ 
plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the contract, the

AKi-f.OCr-WM.AIll 
Uoy. No. n 
I’iUjL- 2 i>l'4



II-KMS (M ItlUT.kl'Nt.'i; {vio KAl«)
Slhwinn^ ll'/ l'«NO IIO-MSD24-022

supplier shall pay NPC fOT the urSSunperform^ ^rtion

S" - --- to ii
(Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17, Liability of the Supplier

and Regulations (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations
The bidder shall comply vith the provisloits of Section 47 of RA 9184 and Its revised IRR ret 

disclosure of relations.

19, Administrative Sanctions
Bidder shall likewise be imposed the rules as stated In section 69 (Imposition of administrative 
penalties) should there be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

bidder/s.
____ remaining spaces are intenHonally left blank----------

AK( 1-1 ,(K»-00-1 .AO I 
KtfV. Nfv 0 

i of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (do KADB) 
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HO-MSD24-022

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To: The BAG Chairman:

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO* 
MSD24*022. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with specific 
description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date____

Company Name 

Contact Details_ 

e-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head Mowing this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG-004.A01 
Rev, No. 0 
Page 4 of 4


